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THY. GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHAI
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAXND, MEGHALAYA, MANIPUR
TRI FURA.M1ZCRAM, AND ARUNACHLAL YRADESH,)

NOTIFICATION

FOR AIZAWL BENCH AT AIZAWL
LIST FOR HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR, {994,

No. HC. X1-4/93/192/RC. dated 12.1.94.

New Year's Day Ist January Saturday | day
Missionary Day 11th January Tuesday | day
Gospel Centenary 12th & 13th January Wednesday & 2 days
Thursday

Republic Day 26th January Wednesday 1 day
State Inauguration Day 20th January Sunday | day
Chapcnar Kut 25th February Friday | day
Mahasivaratri 10th March Thursday 1 day
idul-Fitre 14th March Monday 1 day
Good Friday Ist April Friday 1 day
Mahabir Jayanti 24th April Sunday | day
Idu’l Zuha Bakrd 22th May Sunday I day
Budha Purnima 25th May Wednesday | day
Y.M A. Day [5th June Wednesday 1 day
Muharram 20th June Monday I day
REMNA NI 30th June Thursday 1 day
Independence Day 15th August Monday 1 day
Milad-Un-Nabi or fd-c-Milad

(birthday of Prophet 21st August Sunday 1 day
Mohammed)

Janmashtami 29th August Monday 1 day
Mahatma Gandhi’s birth Day. 2nd October Sunday 1 day
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LONG VACATION :—

Including Mahalaya (4th Oct), | 4th Oetober Tuesday

Durga Puja (11th to l4th Oct) to to 31 days
Lakshmi Puja (18th Oci), 3rd INovembur Thursuug

Dewali (3rd Nov), . :

Guru Nanak’s birth Day {Sth. Novewber Friday I day
Christimas olidays 15th December to ~ Thursday 9

(24th & 25th Deccmber) } 3]st December Satvwrday 18 days

N.B.— 1. Each employce is permitied 12 avail hunsclfjiwiaclf o any two days
during the year to be chesen by himijher-oui of the restricted holiliys as follows—

a) New Yecar’s Festival and January Sunduy
b) Vasant Ranchani/ ,

Shri Panchanmi, » %o T1SihiFebroaty Tuesday
c) Holi (lHolika Daham) 26th March Saturday
d) Laster Monday 4th April hionday
¢) M.LP.P. Day Oth July Wednesday

2. Restricted holiday can be availed only with prer sasction of Deputy
"Registrar.

3. If any of the holidays or restricted holidays for festivals nctified above
does not full on the day notificd, necessary moditication changing the date will
be issued in due course
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